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Q2 What is your age?

Answered: 3,167 Skipped: 33

75 or older 18 to 24
1.45% (46) / 4.23% (134)

25to 34
10.39% (329)

65to 74
10.17% (322)

35to 44
55 to 64 18.47% (585)
28.29% (896)
45 to 54
27.00% (855)
Answer Choices Responses
18 to 24 4.23%
2510 34 10.39%
35to0 44 18.47%
451to 54 27.00%
55 to 64 28.29%
6510 74 10.17%
75 or older 1.45%
Total
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134

329

585

855

896

322

46

3,167
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Q3 What is your gender?

Answered: 3,200 Skipped: 0

Male
43.31% (1386)
Female
56.69% (1814)
Answer Choices Responses
Female 56.69% 1,814
Male 43.31% 1,386
Total 3,200
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Q4 Which of the following best describes
your current occupation?

Answered: 2,237 Skipped: 963

Office and Management
Administrative [ Occupations
Support Occupations

% (69+\
Computer and

Mathematical
Occupations

%Iﬂl‘%? }-’hysical,
and Social Science

Occupations

288tiity and
Social Service
Occupations

EdtréStidh3)
Training, and
Library Occupations

4'69%2‘i&5hnd Related
Occupations

5.05% (113)
Personal Care and
Service Occupations

4.20% (94)

Food Preparation
and Serving Related
Occupations

3'0%5ﬁﬁ)care Support
Occupations \
5.72% (128)

6.62% (148)

Arts, Design,
Entertainment,
Healthcare Sports, and Media
Practitioners and Occupations
Technical
Occupations 16.99% (380)

Answer Choices Responses
Management Occupations 2.68%
Business and Financial Operations Occupations 2.46%
Computer and Mathematical Occupations 5.41%
Architecture and Engineering Occupations 2.19%
Life, Physical, and Social Science Occupations 2.68%
Community and Social Service Occupations 3.26%
Legal Occupations 1.83%
Education, Training, and Library Occupations 6.62%
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media Occupations 16.99%
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations 8.63%
Healthcare Support Occupations 5.72%
Protective Service Occupations 1.48%
Food Preparation and Serving Related Occupations 3.04%

. ) . . 1.25%
Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance Occupations
Personal Care and Service Occupations 4.20%
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60

55

121

49

60

73

41

148

380

193

128

33

68

28

94



Sales and Related Occupations

Office and Administrative Support Occupations
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry Occupations
Construction and Extraction Occupations
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations
Production Occupations

Transportation and Materials Moving Occupations

Total

English Phase 1 Survey

4/115

5.05%

4.69%

1.70%

2.41%

2.86%

1.70%

2.37%

113

105

38

54

64

38

53

2,237
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Q5 In what country do you reside?

Answered: 3,200 Skipped: 0
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Other (please
specify)

United Kingdom
6.63% (212)

Sweden
0.31% (10)
Spain
0.38% (12)
South Africa
0.41% (13)
Norway
0.44% (14)
New Zealand
0.84% (27)
Netherlands
0.50% (16)
Mexico
0.41% (13)
Ireland
0.66% (21)

Germany
0.66% (21)

United States
64.16% (2053)
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/7.66% (245)

Australia
7.69% (246)

71115



Answer Choices
United States
Afghanistan
Albania
Algeria
Angola
Antigua and Barbuda
Argentina
Armenia
Aruba
Australia
Austria
Azerbaijan

Bahamas

English Phase 1 Survey
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Responses

64.16%

0.09%

0.00%

0.16%

0.13%

0.03%

0.16%

0.03%

0.06%

7.69%

0.16%

0.00%

0.03%

2,053



Bahrain
Bangladesh
Barbados
Belarus
Belgium
Belize

Benin
Bhutan
Bolivia
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Botswana
Brazil

Brunei
Bulgaria
Burkina Faso
Burma
Burundi
Cambodia
Cameroon
Canada
Cape Verde
Central African Republic
Chad
Channel Islands
Chile

China
Colombia
Comoros
Congo

Costa Rica
Cote d'lvoire
Croatia
Cuba
Curagao

Cyprus

English Phase 1 Survey
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0.03%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.03%

0.03%

0.31%

0.03%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.09%

0.06%

7.66%

0.00%

0.00%

0.03%

0.00%

0.06%

0.03%

0.19%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.13%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%



Czech Republic
Denmark

Djibouti
Dominican Republic
Ecuador

Egypt

El Salvador
Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea

Estonia

Ethiopia

Fiji

Finland

France

French Guiana
French Polynesia
Gabon

Gambia

Georgia
Germany

Ghana

Greece

Grenada
Guadeloupe
Guam
Guatemala
Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Guyana
Haiti
Honduras
Hong Kong
Hungary

Iceland

English Phase 1 Survey
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0.13%

0.50%

0.00%

0.03%

0.03%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.03%

0.03%

0.28%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.66%

0.03%

0.19%

0.00%

0.00%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.03%

0.00%

0.03%

0.09%

0.06%

0.00%



India
Indonesia
Iran

Iraq
Ireland
Israel

Italy
Jamaica
Japan
Jordan
Kazakhstan
Kenya
Kiribati
Kuwait
Kyrgyzstan
Laos
Latvia
Lebanon
Lesotho

Liberia

Libya

Lithuania
Luxembourg
Macau
Macedonia
Madagascar
Malawi
Malaysia
Maldives
Mali

Malta
Martinique
Mauritania

Mauritius

English Phase 1 Survey
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0.22%

0.03%

0.03%

0.00%

0.66%

0.16%

0.06%

0.03%

0.22%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

0.03%



Mayotte
Mexico
Micronesia
Moldova
Mongolia
Montenegro
Morocco
Mozambique
Namibia
Nepal
Netherlands
New Caledonia
New Zealand
Nicaragua
Niger

Nigeria

North Korea
Norway

Oman

Pakistan

Panama
Papua New Guinea
Paraguay
Peru
Philippines
Poland
Portugal
Puerto Rico
Qatar
Réunion
Romania
Russia
Rwanda

Saint Lucia

English Phase 1 Survey
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0.00%

0.41%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.03%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

0.50%

0.00%

0.84%

0.13%

0.03%

0.03%

0.00%

0.44%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

0.03%

0.06%

0.13%

0.03%

0.06%

0.09%

0.19%

0.00%

0.00%

0.16%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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Saint Vincent and the Grenadines 0.00%
Samoa 0.00%
Sao Tome and Principe 0.00%
Saudi Arabia 0.00%
Senegal 0.00%
Serbia 0.06%
Seychelles 0.00%
Sierra Leone 0.00%
Singapore 0.06%
Slovakia 0.06%
Slovenia 0.03%
Solomon Islands 0.00%
Somalia 0.00%
South Africa 0.41%
South Korea 0.00%
South Sudan 0.00%
Spain 0.38%
Sri Lanka 0.00%
State of Palestine 0.00%
Sudan 0.00%
Suriname 0.00%
Swaziland 0.00%
Sweden 0.31%
Switzerland 0.13%
Syria 0.00%
Tajikistan 0.00%
Tanzania 0.00%
Thailand 0.03%
Timor-Leste 0.00%
Togo 0.00%
Tonga 0.00%
Trinidad and Tobago 0.03%
Tunisia 0.00%
Turkey 0.09%

0.00%

Turkmenistan
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Uganda 0.00% 0
Ukraine 0.00% 0
United Arab Emirates 0.03% 1
United Kingdom 6.63% 212
United States Virgin Islands 0.28% 9
Uruguay 0.00% 0
Uzbekistan 0.00% 0
Vanuatu 0.00% 0
Venezuela 0.00% 0
Vietnam 0.00% 0
Western Sahara 0.00% 0
Yemen 0.06% 2
Zambia 0.00% 0
Zimbabwe 0.03% 1
Other (please specify) 2.91% 93
Total 3,200
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Q6 In what state or U.S. territory do you

live?

Answered: 2,046 Skipped: 1,154
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Washington
5.62% (115)
Virginia
1.91% (39)

Alabama
( 1.27% (26)

Arizona
4.30% (88)

Arkansas
1.12% (23)

Utah
1.32% (27)

Texas _~—— California

6.06% (124) 14.86% (304)
Tennessee Colorado
2.83% (58) 3.32% (68)

Pennsylvania

Florida
3.23% (66)

6.26% (128)
Oregon Georgia
2.69% (55) 1.17% (24)
Ohio lllinois
3.42% (70) 2.00% (41)
North Carolina Indiana
2.30% (47) 1.22% (25)
New York Kentucky
4.99% (102) 1.12% (23)
Nevada Maine
1.71% (35) 1.71% (35)
Missouri Massachusetts
2.49% (51) | . g 2.15% (44)
Minnesota J Michigan
1.42% (29) 2.35% (48)
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Answer Choices
Alabama
Alaska
American Samoa
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia (DC)
Florida
Georgia
Guam
Hawaii
Idaho
lllinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

English Phase 1 Survey
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Responses

1.27% 26
0.78% 16
0.00% 0
4.30% 88
1.12% 23
14.86% 304
3.32% 68
0.88% 18
0.24% 5
0.05% 1
6.26% 128
1.17% 24
0.05% 1
0.93% 19
0.54% 11
2.00% 41
1.22% 25
0.73% 15
0.98% 20
1.12% 23
0.78% 16
1.71% 35
0.73% 15
2.15% 44
2.35% 48
1.42% 29
0.24% 5
2.49% 51
0.83% 17
0.34% 7
1.71% 35
1.22% 25
1.32% 27
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New Mexico 1.32% 27
New York 4.99% 102
North Carolina 2.30% 47
North Dakota 0.20% 4
Northern Marianas Islands 0.00% 0
Ohio 3.42% 70
Oklahoma 0.83% 17
Oregon 2.69% 55
Pennsylvania 3.23% 66
Puerto Rico 0.24% 5
Rhode Island 0.24% 5
South Carolina 1.03% 21
South Dakota 0.05% 1
Tennessee 2.83% 58
Texas 6.06% 124
Utah 1.32% 27
Vermont 0.44% 9
Virginia 1.91% 39
Virgin Islands 0.10% 2
Washington 5.62% 115
West Virginia 0.59% 12
Wisconsin 1.22% 25
Wyoming 0.24% 5
Total 2,046
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Q12 Please select the racial category or
categories with which you most closely
identify by placing an “X” in the appropriate
box. Check as many as apply.

Answered: 2,756 Skipped: 444

American

0,
Indian or... SR

A5|anE(A I 2.83%
person havin...

Black or o,
African... S
B Native | 0.83%
Hawaiian or...

White/Caucasian
: (A person...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices
American Indian or Alaska Native: (A person having origins in any of the original peoples of North and South America [including Central America],
and who maintains tribal affiliation or community attachment.)

Asian: (A person having origins in any of the original peoples of the Far East, Southeast Asia, or the Indian subcontinent including, for example,
Cambodia, China, India, Japan, Korea, Malaysia, Pakistan, the Philippine Islands, Thailand, and Vietnam.)

Black or African American: (A person having origins in any of the black racial groups of Africa.)

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander: (A person having origins in any of the original peoples of Hawaii, Guam, Samoa, or other Pacific Islands.)

White/Caucasian: (A person having origins in any of the original peoples of Europe, the Middle East, or North Africa.)

Total Respondents: 2,756

19/115

Responses

8.49%
234

2.83% 78

3.27% 90

0.83% 23

93.54%
2,578



Answer Choices

Yes

Total

No

English Phase 1 Survey

Q13 Are You Hispanic or Latino? (A person

of Cuban, Mexican, Puerto Rican, South or

Central American, or other Spanish culture
or origin, regardless of race.)

Answered: 2,682 Skipped: 518

Yes
10.44% (280)

No
89.56% (2402)

Responses

10.44%

89.56%

20/ 115

280

2,402

2,682
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Q14 Have you seen an intelligently
controlled craft in the sky or on the ground
that was not man-made?

Answered: 2,864 Skipped: 336

No
22.59% (647)
Yes
77.41% (2217)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 77.41% 2,217
No 22.59% 647
Total 2,864
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Q15 check as many that may apply to
describe the craft.

Answered: 2,278 Skipped: 922

Did it stay
still or hover?

68.31%

Did it make
impossible...
_ Ddit 55.88%
disappear...
None of the 12.86%
above
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Did it stay still or hover? 68.31% 1,556
Did it make impossible maneuvers? 51.27% 1,168
Did it disappear quickly? 55.88% 1,273
12.86% 293

None of the above

Total Respondents: 2,278
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Q16 If this craft was seen on the ground,
how close was it?

Answered: 1,631 Skipped: 1,569

| do not know

23.97% (391) Less than 100 ft

25.63% (418)

Over 1,000 feet

(more than a 100-500 ft
18.95% (309
football field) +(309)
20.85% (340)
501-1000 ft
10.61% (173)
Answer Choices Responses
Less than 100 ft 25.63% 418
100-500 ft 18.95% 309
501-1000 ft 10.61% 173
Over 1,000 feet (more than a football field) 20.85% 340
I do not know 23.97% 391
Total 1,631
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Q17 Did other witnesses also see the UFO
craft?

Answered: 2,258 Skipped: 942

No
38.04% (859)
Yes
61.96% (1399)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 61.96% 1,399
No 38.04% 859
Total 2,258
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Q18 Do you occasionally hear strange code-
like buzzing sounds in your ears similar to
tinnitus?

Answered: 2,722 Skipped: 478

No
32.59% (887)
Yes
67.41% (1835)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 67.41% 1,835
No 32.59% 887
Total 2,722
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Q19 Do watches malfunction or stop when
you wear them?

Answered: 2,637 Skipped: 563

Yes
34.96% (922)

No
65.04% (1715)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 34.96% 922
No 65.04% 1,715
Total 2,637
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Q20 Have electrical appliances, such as
computers malfunctioned around you?

Answered: 2,727 Skipped: 473

No
38.47% (1049)
Yes
61.53% (1678)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 61.53% 1,678
No 38.47% 1,049
Total 2,727

271115
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Q21 Have you experienced any “missing
time”, such as arriving much later than
expected, for which you can not find any
reasonable explanation or you realized that
time had progressed much more rapidly
than expected?

Answered: 2,728 Skipped: 472

No
45.49% (1241)

Yes
54.51% (1487)

Answer Choices Responses

Yes 54.51%
No 45.49%

Total
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1,487

1,241

2,728
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Q22 Have you experienced any “extra time”,
such as arriving much sooner than
expected,for which you can not find any
reasonable explanation?

Answered: 2,714 Skipped: 486

Yes
33.60% (912)

No
66.40% (1802)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 33.60%
No 66.40%

Total
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912

1,802

2,714
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Q23 Have you awakened in a different
location, such as outside of your bedroom,
other than where you remember going to
sleep?

Answered: 2,726 Skipped: 474

Yes
23.48% (640)

No
76.52% (2086)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 23.48%
No 76.52%

Total

30/115

640

2,086

2,726
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Q24 Have you awakened in a strange
position in your bed, such as with your
head at the foot of the bed?

Answered: 2,726 Skipped: 474

Yes
39.88% (1087)

No
60.12% (1639)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 39.88% 1,087
No 60.12% 1,639
Total 2,726
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Q25 Were you fully awake and suddenly
found yourself in a new location?

Answered: 2,689 Skipped: 511

Yes
20.30% (546)

No
79.70% (2143)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 20.30%
No 79.70%
Total

32/115

546

2,143

2,689



Answer Choices

Yes

Total

No

English Phase 1 Survey

Q26 Have you awakened to find your
clothing missing or arranged
differently than before you went to sleep
(inside out or backwards or dressed in
someone else’s clothing)?

Answered: 2,720 Skipped: 480

Yes
18.09% (492)

No
81.91% (2228)

Responses

18.09%

81.91%

33/115

492

2,228

2,720
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Q27 Have you heard telepathic messages
(an external voice in your head speaking to
you)?

Answered: 2,719 Skipped: 481

No
33.39% (908)
Yes
66.61% (1811)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 66.61% 1,811
No 33.39% 908
Total 2,719
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Q28 Have you seen strange lights in your
home with no known source?

Answered: 2,778 Skipped: 422

No
47.26% (1313)
Yes
52.74% (1465)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 52.74% 1,465
No 47.26% 1,313
Total 2,778
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Q29 Check all that apply:

Answered: 1,466 Skipped: 1,734

beams of light 40.52%

light
Other (ple:-.lse 39.70%
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
Answer Choices Responses
beams of light 40.52%
balls of light 57.03%
orbs 58.39%
flashes of light 70.94%
39.70%

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 1,466
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100%

594

836

856

1,040

582
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Q30 Have you seen strange beams of light
outside your home?

Answered: 2,705 Skipped: 495

Yes
34.64% (937)

No
65.36% (1768)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 34.64% 937
No 65.36% 1,768
Total 2,705
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Q31 Have you seen strange light coming
into your house?

Answered: 2,703 Skipped: 497

Yes
30.48% (824)

No
69.52% (1879)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 30.48% 824
No 69.52% 1,879
Total 2,703
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Q32 Do you have memories of moving
through the air under someone else’s
control that could not have been a dream?

Answered: 2,705 Skipped: 495

Yes
35.67% (965)

No
64.33% (1740)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 35.67%
No 64.33%
Total
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965

1,740

2,705
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Q33 Have you withessed “abnormal”
activity in your home?

Answered: 2,766 Skipped: 434

No
31.53% (872)

Yes
68.47% (1894)

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 68.47% 1,894
No 31.53% 872
Total 2,766
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Objects flying
through the air

pictures
flying off...

things flying
off shelves

lights turning
off and on

windows
opening and...

doors opening
and closing

toilets
flushing on...

Other (please
specify)

Answer Choices
Objects flying through the air
pictures flying off walls
things flying off shelves
lights turning off and on
windows opening and closing
doors opening and closing
toilets flushing on their own

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 1,750

English Phase 1 Survey

Q34 Please check all that apply.

Answered: 1,750 Skipped: 1,450

26.11%

15.09%

24.97%

50.17%

7.94%

38.11%

9.77%

71.26%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Responses

26.11%
15.09%
24.97%
50.17%
7.94%

38.11%
9.77%

71.26%
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100%

457

264

437

878

139

667

171

1,247
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Q35 Do you believe that you are more
intuitive or psychic than the average
person?

Answered: 2,695 Skipped: 505

No
12.88% (347)

Yes
87.12% (2348)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 87.12% 2,348
No 12.88% 347
Total 2,695
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Q36 Do you believe that you possess
information about advanced technology,
advanced physics, or other scientific
information that you’ve never read or
learned in your normal environment?

Answered: 2,667 Skipped: 533

Yes
41.96% (1119)

No
58.04% (1548)

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 41.96%

No 58.04%

Total
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1,119

1,548

2,667
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Q37 Do you have a strong "unusual
memory" that makes no sense but will not
go away?

Answered: 2,651 Skipped: 549

No
35.16% (932)
Yes
64.84% (1719)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 64.84% 1719
No 35.16% 932
Total 2,651
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Q38 Do you have a memory of a special
place with spiritual significance when you
were young?

Answered: 2,598 Skipped: 602

No
48.27% (1254) Yes
51.73% (1344)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 51.73% 1,344
No 48.27% 1,254
Total 2,598
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Q39 Do you practice any of the following?
(Check all that apply.)

Answered: 2,668 Skipped: 532

Meditation 67.17%

Out-of-Body

0,
Travel S

Remote Viewing 24.96%

Energy Healing 43.70%

None of the 0
Above 23.95%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
Answer Choices Responses

Meditation 67.17%
Out-of-Body Travel 30.40%
Remote Viewing 24.96%
Energy Healing 43.70%

23.95%

None of the Above

Total Respondents: 2,668
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100%

1,792

811

666

1,166

639
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Q40 Do you have a blood type that is
considered relatively rare?

Answered: 2,678 Skipped: 522

Yes
16.17% (433)

| don't know
38.05% (1019)
No
45.78% (1226)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 16.17% 433
No 45.78% 1,226
I don't know 38.05% 1,019
Total 2,678
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Q41 Do you have a blood type that is RH
Negative?

Answered: 2,697 Skipped: 503

Yes
14.16% (382)

I don't know
37.75% (1018)
No
48.09% (1297)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 14.16% 382
No 48.09% 1 , 297
I don't know 37.75% 1,018
Total 2,697
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Q42 Have you ever noticed a small lump
under your skin that you couldn’t account
for?

Answered: 2,676 Skipped: 524

No
44.51% (1191)
Yes
55.49% (1485)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 55.49% 1,485
No 44.51% 1,191
Total 2,676
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Q43 Do you feel you have some implanted
object in your body?

Answered: 2,736 Skipped: 464

Yes
38.52% (1054)

No
61.48% (1682)

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 38.52% 1,054
No 61.48% 1,682
Total 2,736

50/115



English Phase 1 Survey

Q44 If so, in what part of the body is the
implant?

Answered: 1,030 Skipped: 2,170

517115



English Phase 1 Survey

Q45 Has it ever been detected by an X-ray,
MRI, or other medical imaging device?

Answered: 1,031 Skipped: 2,169

Yes
14.35% (148)

No
85.65% (883)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 14.35%
No 85.65%
Total

52 /115

148

883

1,031
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Q46 Do you consider yourself to be more
open minded than the average person?

Answered: 2,701 Skipped: 499

No
2.00% (54)

Yes
98.00% (2647)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 98.00% 2,647
No 2.00% 54
Total 2,701
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Q47 Do you consider yourself to be an
environmentalist?

Answered: 2,682 Skipped: 518

No
16.11% (432)
Yes
83.89% (2250)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 83.89% 2,250
No 16.11% 432
Total 2,682
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Q438 Do you feel very connected to all living
things?

Answered: 2,682 Skipped: 518

No
7.98% (214)

Yes
92.02% (2468)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 92.02% 2,468
No 7.98% 214
Total 2,682
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Q49 Do you feel drawn to vegetarian diets
or mostly so?

Answered: 2,669 Skipped: 531

No
40.65% (1085)
Yes
59.35% (1584)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 59.35% 1,584
No 40.65% 1,085
Total 2,669
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Q50 Do you believe that life exists on other
planets?

Answered: 2,697 Skipped: 503

No
1.19% (32)

Yes
98.81% (2665)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 98.81% 2,665
No 1.19% 32
Total 2,697
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Q51 Have you experienced altered states,
such as OBEs? (Out of Body Experiences)

Answered: 2,667 Skipped: 533

No
19.50% (520)
Yes
80.50% (2147)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 80.50% 2,147
No 19.50% 520
Total 2,667
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Q52 Do you feel that you do not belong, or
feel different to everyone else?

Answered: 2,672 Skipped: 528

No
12.91% (345)

Yes
87.09% (2327)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 87.09% 2,327
No 12.91% 345
Total 2,672
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Q53 Do you feel a sense of purpose of
mission, but do not know what it is?

Answered: 2,577 Skipped: 623

No
12.81% (330)

Yes
87.19% (2247)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 87.19% 2,247
No 12.81% 330
Total 2,577
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Q54 Do you have a strong sense of having a
mission or important task to do without
knowing where this compulsion comes

from?

Answered: 2,652 Skipped: 548

No
20.85% (553)
Yes
79.15% (2099)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 79.15% 2,099
No 20.85% 553
Total 2,652
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Q55 Do you become very distressed when
any living thing is harmed or killed?

Answered: 2,664 Skipped: 536

No
17.94% (478)

Yes
82.06% (2186)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 82.06% 2,186
No 17.94% 478
Total 2,664
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Q56 Do you feel a sense of longing or
connectedness to the stars?

Answered: 2,677 Skipped: 523

No
13.75% (368)

Yes
86.25% (2309)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 86.25% 2,309
No 13.75% 368
Total 2,677
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Q57 Do you feel you know things, but
shouldn’t talk about it?

Answered: 2,654 Skipped: 546

No
22.87% (607)
Yes
77.13% (2047)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 77.13% 2,047
No 22.87% 607
Total 2,654
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Q58 Do you ever feel the need, or pull, to go
isolated places sometimes, without
knowing why?

Answered: 2,724 Skipped: 476

No
25.77% (702)
Yes
74.23% (2022)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 74.23% 2,022
No 25.77% 702
Total 2,724
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Q59 Have you acted on that feeling?

Answered: 2,005 Skipped: 1,195

No
15.86% (318)
Yes
84.14% (1687)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 84.14% 1,687
No 15.86% 318
Total 2,005
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Q60 Do you think you have awareness or
knowledge that you have not consciously
learned?

Answered: 2,651 Skipped: 549

No
14.22% (377)

Yes
85.78% (2274)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 85.78% 2,274
No 14.22% 377
Total 2,651
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Q61 Can you see energy or auras around
people?

Answered: 2,666 Skipped: 534

Yes
20.29% (541)

Sometimes, when |

want to.
38.56% (1028)
No
41.15% (1097)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 20.29% 541
No 41.15% 1,097
Sometimes, when | want to. 38.56% 1,028
Total 2,666
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Q62 Do you feel you are psychic or
clairvoyant, with good intuition abilities?

Answered: 2,634 Skipped: 566

No
25.74% (678)
Yes
74.26% (1956)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 74.26% 1,956
No 25.74% 678
Total 2,634
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Q63 Do you feel minimal interest in
pursuing material values?

Answered: 2,635 Skipped: 565

No
14.12% (372)

Yes
85.88% (2263)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 85.88% 2,263
No 14.12% 372
Total 2,635
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Q64 Do you have memory gaps, especially
around childhood or puberty?

Answered: 2,630 Skipped: 570

No
35.40% (931)
Yes
64.60% (1699)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 64.60% 1,699
No 35.40% 931
Total 2,630
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Q65 Do you ever feel your mind is shared
by an ET being?

Answered: 2,589 Skipped: 611

Yes
39.20% (1015)

No
60.80% (1574)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 39.20% 1,015
No 60.80% 1,574
Total 2,589
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Q66 Do you have a compelling interest in
the subject of UFO's or ETs?

Answered: 2,664 Skipped: 536

No
6.91% (184)

Yes
93.09% (2480)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 93.09% 2,480
No 6.91% 184
Total 2,664
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Q67 Have you ever felt compelled to walk or
drive to an unknown location or out of the
way area?

Answered: 2,648 Skipped: 552

No
38.29% (1014)
Yes
61.71% (1634)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 61.71% 1,634
No 38.29% 1,014
Total 2,648
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Q68 You feel paralyzed when going to sleep
or after waking?

Answered: 2,664 Skipped: 536

No
40.62% (1082)
Yes
59.38% (1582)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 59.38% 1,582
No 40.62% 1,082
Total 2,664
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Q69 UFO's, beams of light, or alien beings?

Answered: 2,655 Skipped: 545

No
26.59% (706)
Yes
73.41% (1949)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 73.41% 1,949
No 26.59% 706
Total 2,655
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Q70 Eyes looking at you?

Answered: 2,638 Skipped: 562

No
48.10% (1269) Yes
51.90% (1369)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 51.90% 1,369
No 48.10% 1,269
Total 2,638
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Q71 Flying and or passing through
windows, walls, or ceilings?

Answered: 2,648 Skipped: 552

No
38.60% (1022)
Yes
61.40% (1626)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 61.40% 1,626
No 38.60% 1,022
Total 2,648
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Q72 Doctors, medical procedures or
examinations performed on you?

Answered: 2,637 Skipped: 563

Yes
37.28% (983)

No
62.72% (1654)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 37.28% 983
No 62.72% 1,654
Total 2,637
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Q73 Catastrophic events, such as
earthquakes, destruction, or tidal waves?

Answered: 2,643 Skipped: 557

No
39.80% (1052)
Yes
60.20% (1591)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 60.20% 1,591
No 39.80% 1,052
Total 2,643
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Q74 Being in classrooms taking unusual
tests?

Answered: 2,623 Skipped: 577

Yes
39.88% (1046)

No
60.12% (1577)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 39.88% 1,046
No 60.12% 1,577
Total 2,623
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Q75 Having some kind of healing done on
you?

Answered: 2,624 Skipped: 576

Yes
42.61% (1118)

No
57.39% (1506)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 42.61% 1,118
No 57.39% 1,506
Total 2,624
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Q76 Barren or desolate, desert like
landscapes?

Answered: 2,616 Skipped: 584

Yes
37.96% (993)

No
62.04% (1623)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 37.96% 993
No 62.04% 1,623
Total 2,616
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Q77 Hospitals, large amphitheaters, or
underground facilities?

Answered: 2,617 Skipped: 583

Yes
40.28% (1054)

No
59.72% (1563)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 40.28% 1,054
No 59.72% 1,563
Total 2,617
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Q78 Choking on thick substance or
breathing underwater?

Answered: 2,617 Skipped: 583

Yes
37.56% (983)

No
62.44% (1634)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 37.56% 983
No 62.44% 1,634
Total 2,617
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Q79 Do you believe you have observed a
non-human intelligent entity (ET)?

Answered: 2,693 Skipped: 507

I am not sure
26.29% (708)

Yes
56.96% (1534)

No

16.75% (451)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 56.96% 1,534
No 16.75% 451
I am not sure 26.29% 708
Total 2,693
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Q80 Can you describe what group of ETs
have you observed? (Please check all that

Short Grey
(3-4 ft)

Tall Grey (5-9
ft)

Hybrid

Insectoid

Reptilian

Human looking

Spirit Form
including...

apply.)

Answered: 1,470 Skipped: 1,730

51.09%

33.40%

26.33%

21.02%

25.03%

51.77%

46.53%

Small Animal - 15.24%
Type

LargeA“T'ma' - 12.99%
ype

Energy Being -
Please describe

55.24%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

80% 90%

100%

Answer Choices Responses

Short Grey (3-4 ft) 51.09% 751
Tall Grey (5-9 ft) 33.40% 491
Hybrid 26.33% 387
Insectoid 21.02% 309
Reptilian 25.03% 368
Human looking 51.77% 761
Spirit Form including Ghost-like 46.53% 684
Small Animal Type 15.24% 224
Large Animal Type 12.99% 191

55.24% 812

Energy Being - Please describe
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Total Respondents: 1,470
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Q81 Besides seeing this non-human
intelligent entity, have you interacted in any
way with this or these entity/entities?

Answered: 1,489 Skipped: 1,711
| am not sure.

Please explain if
not sure.

17.33% (258)

No
10.21% (152)
Yes
72.46% (1079)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 72.46% 1,079
No 10.21% 152
| am not sure. Please explain if not sure. 17.33% 258
Total 1,489
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Q82 Approximately how many times have
seen or interacted with this/these non-
human intelligent entity?

Answered: 1,440 Skipped: 1,760

Once
/ 14.24% (205)

more than 20 times —

40.28% (580)
between 2 - 4 times
22.01% (317)
between 5 - 7 times
N\ 9.44% (136)
between 11 - 20
times between 8 - 10
times
6.39% (92) o
Answer Choices Responses
Once 14.24% 205
between 2 - 4 times 22.01% 317
between 5 - 7 times 9.44% 136
between 8 - 10 times 7.64% 110
between 11 - 20 times 6.39% 92
more than 20 times 40.28% 580
Total 1,440
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Q83 Short Grey (3-4 ft):

Answered: 1,000 Skipped: 2,200

I am not sure.

Please explain if mainly positive
not sure. 29.30% (293)
23.70% (237)

or neutral
19.30% (193) mainly negative
11.30% (113)
equally positive
and negative
Answer Choices Responses
mainly positive 29.30%
mainly negative 11.30%
equally positive and negative 16.40%
or neutral 19.30%
| am not sure. Please explain if not sure. 23.70%

Total
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113

164

193

237

1,000
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Q84 Tall Grey (5-9 ft):

Answered: 656 Skipped: 2,544

I am not sure.
Please explain if . .
not sure. mainly positive
31.71% (208)
25.30% (166)
or neutral
18.60% (122)
mainly negative
12.50% (82)
equally positive
and negative
Answer Choices Responses
mainly positive 31.71%
mainly negative 12.50%
equally positive and negative 11.89%
or neutral 18.60%
25.30%

| am not sure. Please explain if not sure.

Total

92/115

208

82

78

122

166

656



Answer Choices
mainly positive
mainly negative
equally positive and negative

or neutral

or neutral
16.55% (93)

English Phase 1 Survey

Q85 Hybrid:
Answered: 562 Skipped: 2,638
I am not sure.

Please explain if
not sure

21.35% (120)

equally positive /

and negative mainly negative

5.87% (33)
9.25% (52)

| am not sure. Please explain if not sure

Total

93 /115

__—— mainly positive
46.98% (264)

Responses

46.98%

5.87%

9.25%

16.55%

21.35%

264

33

52

93

120

562
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Q86 Insectoid:

Answered: 483 Skipped: 2,717

mainly positive

| am not sure. 29.61% (143)

Please explain if
not sure.

31.47% (152)

mainly negative
9.73% (47)

or neutral \
19.88% (96) equally positive
and negative
Answer Choices Responses
mainly positive 29.61%
mainly negative 9.73%
equally positive and negative 9.32%
or neutral 19.88%
31.47%

| am not sure. Please explain if not sure.

Total

94 /115

143

47

45

96

152

483
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Q87 Reptilian:
Answered: 534 Skipped: 2,666

mainly positive

/ 16.67% (89)

I am not sure.
Please explain if

not sure.
32.02% (171)
mainly negative
22.66% (121)
or neutral
15.54% (83)
equally positive
and negative
Answer Choices Responses
mainly positive 16.67%
mainly negative 22.66%
equally positive and negative 13.11%
or neutral 15.54%
32.02%

| am not sure. Please explain if not sure.

Total

95/115

89

121

70

83

171

534
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Q88 Human looking:
Answered: 892 Skipped: 2,308
I am not sure.

Please explain if
not sure.

13.90% (124)

or neutral
9.19% (82)

equally positive
and negative mainly positive
60.43% (539)

11.32% (101)

mainly negative

5.16% (46)
Answer Choices Responses
mainly positive 60.43% 539
mainly negative 5.16% 46
equally positive and negative 11.32% 101
or neutral 9.19% 82
| am not sure. Please explain if not sure. 13.90% 124
Total 892
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Q89 Spirit Form including Ghost-like:
Answered: 908 Skipped: 2,292
I am not sure.

Please explain if
not sure.

12.67% (115)
or neutral
11.78% (107)

mainly positive
46.26% (420)

equally positive
and negative

22.36% (203)
mainly negative
6.94% (63)

Answer Choices Responses
mainly positive 46.26%
mainly negative 6.94%
equally positive and negative 22.36%
or neutral 11.78%
| am not sure. Please explain if not sure. 12.67%

Total

97 1115

420

63

203

107

115

908
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Q90 Small Animal Type:

Answered: 430 Skipped: 2,770

| am not sure.
Please explain if

not sure. . i
mainly positive

— o
28.84% (124) 37.21% (160)

mainly negative

:;.gggrgs) \ 5.81% (25)
equally positive
and negative
Answer Choices Responses
mainly positive 37.21% 160
mainly negative 5.81% 25
equally positive and negative 8.37% 36
or neutral 19.77% 85
| am not sure. Please explain if not sure. 28.84% 124
Total 430
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Q91 Large Animal Type:

Answered: 399 Skipped: 2,801

| am not sure. mainly positive

Please explain if 32.83% (131)
not sure.
33.58% (134)
mainly negative
9.02% (36)
or neutral \ .
18.05% (72) equally positive
and negative
Answer Choices Responses
mainly positive 32.83%
mainly negative 9.02%
equally positive and negative 6.52%
or neutral 18.05%
| am not sure. Please explain if not sure. 33.58%

Total
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131

36

26

72

134

399
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Q92 Other Type:

Answered: 723 Skipped: 2,477

I am not sure.
Please explain if
not sure.

22.96% (166)

or neutral
11.76% (85)

equally positive —/

and negative

9.96% (72) mainly negative
6.50% (47)

Answer Choices
mainly positive
mainly negative
equally positive and negative
or neutral

| am not sure. Please explain if not sure.

Total

100/ 115

mainly positive
48.82% (353)

Responses

48.82%
6.50%
9.96%
11.76%

22.96%

353

47

72

85

166

723
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Q93 Was this entity or entities working with
another different type of entity or entities? If

Short Grey

so, what type?

Answered: 1,084 Skipped: 2,116

(3-4 ft) 23.06%
Tall Grey (5-8 - 16.88%
ft)
Hybrid 10.15%
Insectoid . 8.21%
Reptilian . 7.84%
Human looking 20.39%

None. N/A

Other (please
specify)

38.84%

30.07%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

100%

Answer Choices Responses
Short Grey (3-4 ft) 23.06% 250
Tall Grey (5-8 ft) 16.88% 183
Hybrid 10.15% 110
Insectoid 8.21% 89
Reptilian 7.84% 85
Human looking 20.39% 221
None. N/A 38.84% 421
Other (please specify) 30.07% 326

Total Respondents: 1,084
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Q94 Do you believe you have had any type
of interaction (voice, channeled, telepathic,
etc) with a non-visable, non-human
intelligent entity?

Answered: 2,665 Skipped: 535
| am not sure.
Please explain. \

15.87% (423)

No
20.64% (550)
Yes
63.49% (1692)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 63.49% 1,692
No 20.64% 550
| am not sure. Please explain. 15.87% 423
Total 2,665
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Q95 How many times have you interacted
with this non-human intelligent entity?

Answered: 1,645 Skipped: 1,555

Once

/ 11.73% (193)

between 2 - 4 times
19.57% (322)

more than 20 times

50.64% (833)
between 5 - 7 times
8.33% (137)
between 8 - 10
times
between 11 - 26:92% (81)
times
Answer Choices Responses
Once 11.73%
between 2 - 4 times 19.57%
between 5 - 7 times 8.33%
between 8 - 10 times 4.92%
between 11 - 20 times 4.80%
50.64%

more than 20 times

Total
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193

322

137

81

79

833

1,645
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Q96 How would you describe your
experience/s?

Answered: 1,664 Skipped: 1,536

neutral
11.30% (188) \

equally positive
and negative

17.01% (283)

mainly negative

5:23% (87) mainly positive
66.47% (1106)
Answer Choices Responses
mainly positive 66.47% 1,106
mainly negative 5.23% 87
equally positive and negative 17.01% 283
neutral 11.30% 188
Total 1,664
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Q97 Do you have any CONSCIOUS
memories of being on board a UFO craft?

Answered: 2,619 Skipped: 581

| am not sure.
Please explain.

Yes

14.70% (385) 25.28% (662)

No
60.02% (1572)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 25.28%
No 60.02%
14.70%

| am not sure. Please explain.

Total

105/ 115

662
1,572
385

2,619



Answer Choices
Your children
Your brothers/sisters
Your parents
Your grandparents
Your grandchildren
Your spouse

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 1,782

Your children

Your
brothers/sis...

Your parents

Your
grandparents

Your
grandchildren

Your spouse

Other (please
specify)

English Phase 1 Survey

Q98 Have any members of your family
experienced some of the things in this list?
Check all that apply.

Answered: 1,782 Skipped: 1,418

36.59%

36.98%

I 3.76%

24.52%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

106/ 115

50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Responses

36.59%

32.55%

36.98%

10.77%

3.76%

24.52%

31.09%

100%

652

580

659

192

67

437

554
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Q99 Did your ET Contact Experience
change your life in a Negative or a Positive
way. How much?(with a response of 1
meaning it has had the most, or a major,
negative effect on your life since then, up to
a response of 5 with 5 meaning having had
a highly positive effect on your life since
the experience.)

Answered: 1,701 Skipped: 1,499

1 - Highly
/ negative effect on
changing life

,%\
2 - Slightly

negative effect

—\ 7.94% (135)
3 - Neutral

5 - Highly
positive effect in
changing your life

44.56% (758)
22.10% (376)
4 - Slightly
positive effect on
changing life
19.93% (339)
1 - Highly negative effect 2 - Slightly 3- 4 - Slightly positive effect 5 - Highly positive effect in Total
on changing life negative effect Neutral on changing life changing your life
(no 5.47% 7.94% @ 22.10% 19.93% 44.56%
label) 93 135 376 339 758 1,701
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Q100 How would you characterize your
FIRST FEW Extraterrestrial encounter
experiences? What were your beliefs at
first when your experiences began (Use
the following Likert scale that ranges from 1
to 5, with 1 meaning "most abduction like",
to 5 meaning "most conscious, willing
contactee like.")

Answered: 1,398 Skipped: 1,802

1 - CASE OF
5-BEING A / ABDUCTION, most
CONSCIOUS \ negative kind
CONTACTEE,
conscious,... 16.67% (233)
23.75% (332)
2 - CASE OF
ABDUCTON, Milder,
slightly more
caring
19.38% (271)
MR N cast or
"EXPERIENCER", ABDUCTON, seeking

treating you as...

permission,
explaining, more...

1 - CASE OF 2 - CASE OF 3 - CASE OF 4 - BEING A 5 - BEING A CONSCIOUS Total
ABDUCTION, ABDUCTON, ABDUCTON, seeking "CONTACTEE" or CONTACTEE, conscious,
most negative Milder, slightly permission, explaining, "EXPERIENCER", cooperative, egalitarian
kind more caring more compassionate treating you as more of and collegial
an equal.
(no 16.67% 19.38% 8.87% 31.33% 23.75%
label) 233 271 124 438 332 1,398
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3.26



(no
label)

1 - CASE OF
ABDUCTION,
most negative
kind

9.11%
126

English Phase 1 Survey

Q101 How would you characterize your
LAST FEW Extraterrestrial encounter
experiences? What are your beliefs NOW?
(Use the following Likert scale that ranges
from 1 to 5, with 1 meaning "most
abduction like", to 5 meaning "most
conscious, willing contactee like.")

Answered: 1,383 Skipped: 1,817

1-CASE OF
ABDUCTION, most
negative kind

5-BEING A 1% (126)
CONSCIOUS \ 2 - CASE OF
CONTACTEE, ABDUCTON, Milder,
conscious,... slightly more
caring
34.71% (480)
B.CE R
ABDUCTON, seeking
permission,
explaining, more...
8.46% (117)
4 - BEING A
"CONTACTEE" or
"EXPERIENCER",
treating you as...
2 - CASE OF 3 - CASE OF 4 - BEING A 5 - BEING A CONSCIOUS Total
ABDUCTON, ABDUCTON, seeking "CONTACTEE" or CONTACTEE, conscious,
Milder, slightly permission, explaining, "EXPERIENCER", cooperative, egalitarian
more caring more compassionate treating you as more of and collegial
an equal.
13.02% 8.46% 34.71% 34.71%
180 117 480 480 1,383

109 /115

Weighted
Average

3.73



English Phase 1 Survey

Q102 Please summarize your experiences in
500 words or less.

Answered: 1,937 Skipped: 1,263
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Answer Choices

Total

Male

Female

English Phase 1 Survey

Q103 Gender

Answered: 0 Skipped: 3,200

A No matching responses.

Responses

0.00%

0.00%
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Answer Choices

<18

18-29

30-44

45-60

> 60

Total

English Phase 1 Survey

Q104 Age

Answered: 0 Skipped: 3,200

A No matching responses.
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Responses

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%



English Phase 1 Survey

Q105 Household Income

Answered: 0 Skipped: 3,200

A No matching responses.

Answer Choices Responses
$0 - $24,999 0.00%
$25,000 - $49,999 0.00%
$50,000 - $99,999 0.00%
$100,000 - $149,999 0.00%
$150,000+ 0.00%

Total
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English Phase 1 Survey

Q106 Education

Answered: 0 Skipped: 3,200

A No matching responses.

Answer Choices Responses
Less than high school degree 0.00%
High school degree 0.00%
Some college or Associate degree 0.00%
Bachelor degree 0.00%
0.00%

Graduate degree

Total
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English Phase 1 Survey

Q107 Location (Census Region)

Answered: 0 Skipped: 3,200

& No matching responses.

Answer Choices Responses
New England 0.00%
Middle Atlantic 0.00%
East North Central 0.00%
West North Central 0.00%
South Atlantic 0.00%
East South Central 0.00%
West South Central 0.00%
Mountain 0.00%
Pacific 0.00%

Total

115/115
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